
Connecticut (1-3, 0-0) -vs- Iona (6-10, 1-2)
10/02/2022 at New Rochelle, NY (Hynes Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 10/02/2022
Time: 8:30 PM
Site: New Rochelle, NY
Venue: Hynes Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Connecticut 1 0 1 2 4
Iona 5 3 3 5 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:12 ION G Luksa Vlasic
1st 4:55 ION G Rastko Jevdjovic
1st 3:51 ION G Andrew Miller
1st 3:38 CC G Christian Jacobsen
1st 1:29 ION G Edward Howaniec
1st 1:06 ION G Matthew  Mischlich
2nd 7:15 ION G Sole Fratila
2nd 6:23 ION G Scott Newberger
2nd 4:49 ION G-P Tyler White
3rd 7:00 CC G-E Chase Fichtner
3rd 5:31 ION G Sole Fratila
3rd 3:30 ION G-E Timothy Bergamini
3rd 2:50 ION G Aidan Finkler
4th 6:09 ION G Mohamed Refaat
4th 5:56 CC G-E Siaki Nelson
4th 4:07 ION G Timothy Bergamini
4th 3:00 ION G James DiSalle
4th 1:47 ION G Robert Freece
4th 0:48 CC G Carson Neidert
4th 0:25 ION G-E Jack Folan

Team Statistics

CC ION
Shots 23 30
Goals 4 16
Assists 0 6
Points 4 22
Exclusions 8 3
Steals 9 16
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:03 CC E Chase Fichtner
1st 0:40 ION E Edward Imm
2nd 6:56 CC E-P Matthew Maischoss
2nd 7:00 CC E Jonathan  Rojas
2nd 7:00 CC E Jonathan  Rojas
2nd 7:00 CC E Jonathan  Rojas
3rd 3:32 CC E Jack Haddad
3rd 5:00 ION E James DiSalle
4th 0:30 CC E Grant Archer
4th 5:58 ION E Edward Imm
4th 7:45 CC E Siaki Nelson



Individual
 
 
Connecticut 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Sebastian Parilov 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
1B Isaac Merwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Cully Macpherson 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
3 Grant Archer 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0-0
4 Siaki Nelson 6 1 0 1 1 2 0 0-0
6 Sam Guy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 George Gould 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Jonathan  Rojas 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
10 Christian Jacobsen 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jack Haddad 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-3
12 Matthew Maischoss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Carson Neidert 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
14 Chase Fichtner 4 1 0 1 1 0 2 0-0
16 Graham Stuart 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 23 4 0 4 8 3 9 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Cully Macpherson 16:00 8 2
1A Sebastian Parilov 16:00 8 5

Totals 16 7

Iona 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Diego Gomez 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0-0
1B Aleksandar Slavkovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Kyle Laufenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Lester Machado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Mohamed Refaat 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
4 William Harrington 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-0
5 Justin Ginsberg 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0-0
7 Trippe Bauman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Matthew  Mischlich 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Luksa Vlasic 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
10 Luka Nastic 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Edward Howaniec 3 1 0 1 0 1 4 0-0
12 Andrew Miller 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
13 Coby Scanlon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
14 Sole Fratila 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
15 Jack Folan 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Scott Newberger 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Edward Imm 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
18 Aidan Finkler 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 James DiSalle 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 0-0
20 Tyler White 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
21 Robert Freece 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0-1
23 Rastko Jevdjovic 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
24 Timothy Bergamini 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 1-0

Totals 30 16 6 22 3 5 16 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kyle Laufenberg 8:00 2 1
1A Diego Gomez 16:00 1 7
1B Aleksandar Slavkovic 8:00 1 3

Totals 4 11


